



## FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited

(formerly 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

August 06, 2022

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Symbol: NYKAA**

**Scrip Code: 543384**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub : Newspapers clipping - Publication of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement extract pertaining to the disclosure of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Friday, August 05, 2022 and published in the following newspapers today i.e. August 06, 2022:

- (1) Financial Express (All Editions)
- (2) Free Press Journal (Mumbai)
- (3) Navshakti (Mumbai)

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,  
**For FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**

---

**Rajendra Punde**  
Head – Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Mem. No.: A9785

Encl.: as above

**CENTRAL RAILWAY**

**Material Management Department**  
E-Procurement ADVT.TENDER Notice No.: E-31/2022, Dated: 04.08.2022

Tender No.	Item Description	Quantity	Due Date
41223731	Super efficient electrical ceiling fan	1824 Nos	22-08-22
50225070	P* Bracket insulation IRS type	4175 Nos	22-08-22
80223128	Gear Lubricant, multipurpose (extreme pressure gear oil	19530 Litre	22-08-22
80222243	Lubricating oil Barmeral Gold Premium	93870 Litre	25-08-22
42221018	IMS Rack GP 194 / MRVC EMU AC-DC Rakes	20 Nos	26-08-22
38223327A	Air Brake Hose Coupling for Brake Pipe to	8050 Nos	29-08-22
90221025A	Aluminium chequered sheet, size-2770	16916 Kgs	29-08-22
81222071	Cone Roller and Cage Assly.	1204 Nos	29-08-22
38223573	Round plate with stopper spring	5300 Nos	01-09-22
41221989B	Mica bonding varnish	3538 Kg	02-09-22
60223100B	Clean silica sand, free from clay.	989 MT	02-09-22
38223561	Poly Ring with flattened surfaces	8200 Nos	05-09-22
38223489B	Draft gear arrangement	660 Nos	06-09-22
27221762A	Fully Finished Shaft	304 Nos	08-09-22
27223971	Set of Rotor Stamping	287 Set	08-09-22
27224596	Zirconium Copper Stamping	4531 Nos	08-09-22
27225029	Set of Single Section Commutating Pole Field Coil	25 Set	08-09-22
38220405	Buffer plunger with face plate.	1200 Nos	09-09-22
38223533A	Brake Beam Complete	535 Nos	19-09-22
38223529	Bolster spring outer	3353 Nos	22-09-22
38223232	Face plate for buffer plunger	2500 Nos	17-10-22

Detail notice & Tender Conditions can be seen and downloaded from the website [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in)  
Principal Chief Material Manager/CSMT  
RailMadad Helpline 139

**Best Eastern Hotels Ltd.**  
CIN: L99999MH1943PLC04199  
Registered office: 401, Chartered House, 293/299, Dr.C.H.S.I., Near Marine Lines Church, Mumbai 400002. Website: [www.ushaasot.com](http://www.ushaasot.com) Phone No: 022 22078191/8292

**INFORMATION REGARDING 79TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM) TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC) / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS (OAVM)**

This is to inform that the 79th AGM of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 6th September 2022 at 12:00 noon through VC / OAVM without the physical presence of the members in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, read with General Circular No. 02/2022 dated 5th May 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/DIR/P/2022/62 dated 13th May 2022 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) read together with other circulars issued by MCA/SEBI.

The Notice convening the AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2021-22 will be sent only in electronic mode to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants. The Notice of AGM and Annual Report will also be made available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.ushaasot.com](http://www.ushaasot.com) and the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The AGM Notice is also disseminated on the website of CDSL (agency for providing the Remote e-Voting facility and e-voting system during the AGM i.e. [www.evotingindia.com](http://www.evotingindia.com)).

In order to receive the Notice and Annual Report, members are requested to register/ update their email addresses with the Depository Participants in case shares are held in demat form and with the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited (saurabh.yende@linkintime.co.in) in case shares are held in physical form. For any query relating to registration of email address, members may write at [accounts@ushaasot.com](mailto:accounts@ushaasot.com).

The Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting and e-voting facility for voting during the AGM to all its members to cast their votes. The Company has engaged the services of CDSL for providing the e-voting facility to the members of the Company. Detailed procedure of casting the votes through e-voting and attending the meeting is provided in the AGM Notice.

**For BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD.,**  
Sd/-  
Vinaychand Kothari  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 0010974

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 05.08.2022

**Thomas Cook (India) Limited**  
Regd Office: Thomas Cook Building, Dr. D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel.: +91 22 4242 7000 Fax: +91 22 2302 2864 Website: [www.thomascook.in](http://www.thomascook.in)  
Toll-Free No.: 1800-2099-100 Email: [sharedept@thomascook.in](mailto:sharedept@thomascook.in)  
CIN: L63040MH1978PLC020717

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs) except Earnings per share

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2021	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	98,981.3	31,571.1	1,94,606.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.6)	(12,472.3)	(31,993.9)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(230.4)	(12,472.3)	(32,292.3)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(609.0)	(9,383.9)	(25,390.4)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	253.8	(9,160.4)	(23,488.8)
Equity Share Capital	4,703.8	3,782.8	4,422.8
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	1,02,751.1
Earnings per share before exceptional items (of Re. 1 each) (not annualised)			
Basic :	(0.13)	(2.56)	(6.84)
Diluted :	(0.13)	(2.56)	(6.84)
Earnings per share after exceptional items (of Re. 1 each) (not annualised)			
Basic :	(0.18)	(2.56)	(6.92)
Diluted :	(0.18)	(2.56)	(6.92)

**Notes:**


- The results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations, 2015").
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 4<sup>th</sup> August 2022 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date.
- The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to the Standalone Results are as follows:  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2021	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2022
Turnover	29,789.7	4,430.9	28,573.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	794.2	(3,389.5)	(11,803.8)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	591.4	(3,389.5)	(12,311.0)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	102.8	(1,626.9)	(8,248.2)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website [[www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)], [[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)] and Company's website [[www.thomascook.in](http://www.thomascook.in)].

**For Thomas Cook (India) Limited**  
Mahesh Iyer | Madhavan Menon  
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer | Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

  
**Aptus Finance India Private Limited**  
(CIN : U74900TN2015PTC102252)  
Registered Office & Corporate Office: 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

**Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	3,835.49	3,137.41	14,129.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,275.35	1,813.16	8,416.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,275.35	1,813.16	8,416.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,691.19	1,351.80	6,244.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,691.19	1,351.80	6,244.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,804.54	15,187.79	20,113.35
8	Securities Premium Account	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00
9	Net worth	31,652.25	25,024.68	29,976.59
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	41,742.94	35,713.62	38,670.70
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.32	1.43	1.29
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	1.68	1.34	6.20
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	1.68	1.34	6.20

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 which had been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors on August 04, 2022 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company ([www.aptusfinance.com](http://www.aptusfinance.com)), and BSE limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
S Krishnamurthy  
Chairman

Place : Chennai  
Date : August 04, 2022

visit us at [www.aptusfinance.com](http://www.aptusfinance.com)

  
**FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED**  
(formerly known as 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')  
CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136  
Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill Compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.  
Website: [www.nykaa.com](http://www.nykaa.com), Email id: [investor-relations@nykaa.com](mailto:investor-relations@nykaa.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**  
(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	11,567.84	9,844.59	8,217.13	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	83.40	58.16	31.49	473.06
3	Profit after tax	56.87	75.79	35.22	412.88
4	Share in loss of associate	(6.77)	-	-	-
5	Profit for the period	50.10	75.79	35.22	412.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income	45.84	78.28	37.31	418.44
5	Paid-up equity share capital	474.25	474.11	154.76	474.11
	Face value (In Rs.)	1.00	1.00	10.00	1.00
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year				12,924.89
7	Earnings / (Loss) per equity share of face value of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)				
	Basic (In Rs)	0.10	0.18	0.08	0.88
	Diluted (In Rs)	0.10	0.18	0.07	0.87

**Notes:**


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on company's website ([www.nykaa.com](http://www.nykaa.com)).
- Standalone Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly known as 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited'):  
(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	678.62	1,019.06	624.10	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	113.45	519.33	252.36	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	90.54	486.56	198.40	1,035.13

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 05, 2022.
- The review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 which have not been subjected to limited review.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
**FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**  
(formerly known as 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')  
Falguni Nayar  
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 05, 2022

  
**SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA**  
(Established under the Small Industries Development Bank of India Act, 1989)  
Head Office: SIDBI Tower, 15, Ashok Marg, Lucknow-226 001

**FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022**  
(₹ crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	[Reviewed]	[Audited]	[Reviewed]	[Audited]
1. Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	3,045	2,471	2,175	8,715
(a) Interest/disc. on advances/ bills	2,488	2,087	1,837	7,475
(b) Income on investments	166	124	115	461
(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter bank funds	391	260	223	779
(d) Others	-	-	-	-
2. Other Income	68	184	55	424
3. Total Income (1+2)	3,113	2,655	2,230	9,139
4. Interest Expended	1,911	1,547	1,508	5,702
5. Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)	170	203	113	600
(i) Employees' cost	114	104	88	370
(ii) Other operating expenses	56	99	25	230
6. Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions and contingencies	2,081	1,750	1,621	6,302
7. Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (3-6)	1,032	905	609	2,837
8. Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies [Net of write back]	(4)	162	(22)	352
9. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	(97)
10. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8+9)	1,036	743	631	2,388
11. Tax expense [Net of DTA/DTL]	260	166	141	430
12. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11)	776	577	490	1,958
13. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
14. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	776	577	490	1,958
15. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	569	569	532	569
16. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	24,492	23,716	20,952	23,716
17. Analytical Ratios				
(i) Percentage of shares held by Government of India	20.85%	20.85%	15.40%	20.85%
(ii) Capital Adequacy Ratio	21.53%	24.28%	30.93%	24.28%
(iii) Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (EPS)	13.64	10.83	9.21	36.79
(iv) NPA Ratios				
a) Amount of Gross NPA	220	218	343	218
b) Amount of Net NPA	129	132	218	132
c) % of Gross NPA	0.11	0.11	0.26	0.11
d) % of Net NPA	0.06	0.07	0.17	0.07
(v) Return on Assets (after tax) (annualised)	1.20%	0.96%	1.08%	0.96%
(vi) Net Worth	24,150	23,497	21,185	23,497
(vii) Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
(viii) Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
(ix) Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
(x) Debt - Equity Ratio*	4.72	3.22	1.23	3.22
(xi) Total Debts to Total Assets (%)*	39.10	30.61	14.96	30.61

\*Debt denotes total Borrowings (excluding Deposits)

**Notes:**

- The Significant Accounting Policies followed in preparation of these financial results are consistent with those followed in preparation of the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 05, 2022.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial year 2021-22 and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2021.
- The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been arrived at, after considering provisions for Non-performing Assets, Standard Assets and Investment Depreciation on the basis of prudential norms issued by Reserve Bank of India. Income Tax, Deferred tax and other usual and necessary provisions including employee benefits made on estimated / proportionate basis, wherever required and subject to adjustment at the year-end.
- The extent to which the COVID-19 pandemic will continue to impact the Bank's operations and asset quality will depend on ongoing as well as future developments.
- In view of the likely impact of COVID-19, Bank, as a prudent measure, as on June 30, 2022 holds additional standard assets provision of ₹151.03 crore on certain segments of the portfolio which were considered as stressed based on its internal assessment.
- Details of loans transferred / acquired during the quarter ended June 30, 2022 under the RBI Master Direction on Transfer of Loan Exposures dated September 24, 2021 are given below:  
During the quarter ended June 30, 2022:  
i. the Bank has not acquired any loan not in default through assignment.  
ii. the Bank has not transferred any non-performing assets (NPAs) to Asset Reconstruction Companies (ARCs)/ to permitted transferees/ to other transferees.  
iii. the Bank has not acquired any stressed loans and not transferred any loan not in default / Special Mention Accounts (SMA).  
iv. the Bank has not invested in Security Receipts (SR) issued by Asset Reconstruction Companies (ARC) in respect of stressed loans transferred to ARCs.  
8) Floating provision is not considered for computation of net NPAs.  
9) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.  
10) As per RBI's letter dated May 15, 2019, implementation of IND-AS has been deferred for AIFIs until further notice.  
11) The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
[Sivasubramaniam Ramann]  
Chairman and Managing Director

Dated: August 05, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

Visit our website: [www.sidbi.in](http://www.sidbi.in)

## NEWS IN BRIEF

### Tata Hsg to bear customers' interest on home loans beyond 3.5% for 12 mths

Tata Housing on Friday said that it will bear the interest burden on home loans beyond 3.5 per cent for 12 months for customers who buy flats in its nine projects. The company has launched a campaign from August 5 to September 15, 2022 to offer this scheme.

### SC rebukes SEBI, asks it to share papers sought by RIL in probe on co

The role of a regulator is to deal with complaints fairly and not circumvent the rule of law to get a conviction, the Supreme Court said on Friday, while asking the Securities and Exchange Board of India to share copies of certain documents sought by Reliance Industries Ltd in an old case in which the company is facing probe.

### Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals promoter sells shares worth Rs 751 cr

A promoter entity of Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Ltd on Friday offloaded the firm's shares worth Rs 751 crore through an open market transaction. Those who picked up the shares of the Mumbai-based home appliances company were Copthall Mauritius Investment Ltd and Ghisallo Master Fund LP. According to bulk deal data available with the National Stock Exchange (NSE), Macritchie Investments Pte Ltd sold 2,02,50,000 shares, amounting to 3.2% stake in the company.

### Govt relaxes sugar export quota for 2021-22; allows addl 1.2 mn tn shipments

The government on Friday relaxed the quantitative restriction of 10 million tonnes on sugar exports and allowed shipments of an additional 1.2 mn tonnes in the current marketing year ending September. In late May, the Centre had decided to cap sugar exports at 10 million tonnes in the 2021-22 marketing year to maintain domestic availability and price stability.

### Goyal reviews overseas trade scenario with Export Promotion Councils

Commerce and industry minister Piyush Goyal on Friday reviewed the country's overseas trade scenario with export promotion councils and representatives from industry associations here. He emphasised on a 'whole of government' approach to boost exports and said this would require exporters, Export Promotion Councils (EPCs), government agencies and Indian missions abroad to work together.

### REC board okays subscribing 50% equity in asset mgmt firm PFC Projects

State-owned REC Ltd board has approved a proposal for subscribing 50 per cent equity not exceeding Rs 50 crore in PFC Projects, a power asset management company for taking over stressed assets. As per a BSE filing, PFC Projects is a 50:50 joint venture company with the PFC for taking over stressed/NPA (bad loan) assets in the power sector, subject to requisite approvals.

# M&M Q1 PAT at Rs 2,361 cr

AGENCIES / New Delhi

Mahindra & Mahindra on Friday reported a consolidated profit after tax of Rs 2,361 crore in the first quarter ended June, driven by strong performance of its automotive and farm sector segments.

The company, which had posted a consolidated loss after tax of Rs 332 crore in the year-ago period, said the semiconductor shortage issue that has impacted its auto sector in the last couple of years, is largely behind, and it is too early to comment on the impact of the Taiwan crisis on the same.

Revenue from operations increased to Rs 28,412 crore in the first quarter this fiscal as compared with Rs 19,172 crore in the corresponding period a year ago, M&M said in a regulatory filing.

Total expenses during the quarter were higher at Rs 26,195 crore, as against Rs 20,286 crore last year, the company said.

The automotive segment clocked revenue of Rs 12,741 crore in the quarter, up from Rs 6,317 crore in the previous year. In volume terms, the company said it



sold 1,49,803 vehicles in the quarter under review. The same stood at 85,858 vehicles in the year-ago period, a growth of 74 per cent.

The farm equipment vertical had a revenue of Rs 8,428 crore. It was Rs 7,189 crore in the preceding year, the company said.

Tractor sales were at 1,17,413 units in the June quarter from 99,127 units in the corresponding period last year; up 18 per cent.

"We saw good momentum across all our group companies, led by the strong results of the auto and farm sector," M&M Ltd Managing Director & CEO Anish Shah said.

While addressing a virtual conference,

Shah said the semiconductor issue is "largely abated" and has very little impact at present.

The long waiting period of its vehicles, including the XUV700 that ranges from 22-24 months is largely due to demand of vehicles and the company's capacity constraints and not necessarily due to chips shortage. When asked about the possible impact of interest rate hike, Shah said it hasn't had any major effect on demand, as shown by the order for the new Scorpio-N which has clocked over a lakh bookings.

Also, as on August 1, the company has a booking pipeline of over 1.4 lakh for its other SUVs, including XUV300, XUV700, Thar and Bolero.

Moreover, he said the current interest rates are in the same range as those in the pre-Covid period.

M&M Executive Director Rajesh Jejurikar said the company is working to enhance production in order to fulfill customer order but the demand, especially of the new Scorpio-N has exceeded much beyond what the company was expecting.

## IT dept seizes Rs 55 cr unaccounted deposits from Mutual Fund firm

SOMENDRA SHARMA  
Mumbai



The Income Tax Department has put more than 20 lockers under restraint and seized unaccounted deposits exceeding Rs 55 crore following a search and seizure operation carried out recently on an ex-fund manager and chief trader of equities of a prominent mutual fund house along with related share brokers, middlemen and entry operators.

The search action covered more than 25 premises, spread across Mumbai, Ahmedabad, Vadodra, Bhuj and Kolkata.

Evidence of large-scale unaccounted investment in cash loans, fixed deposits, immovable properties and their renovation, etc. have also been found and seized. More than 20 lockers have been put un-

der restraint. So far, unaccounted deposits exceeding Rs 55 crore have been seized. Further investigations are in progress, the ministry said in a statement.

As a result of the search operation, various incriminating pieces of evidence in the form of documents and digital data have been found and seized. These evidence gathered during the search including sworn statements recorded from various persons have revealed the modus operandi, the ministry said.

## Nykaa Q1 net profit rises 42% to Rs 5 crore

AGENCIES / New Delhi

FSN E-commerce, which operates under Nykaa brand, on Friday said its consolidated net profit rose nearly 42 per cent to Rs 5 crore in the April-June quarter of FY23.

The company had recorded a net profit of Rs 3.52 crore in the same period a year ago.

The consolidated revenue from operations of Nykaa increased by 41 per cent to Rs 1,148.42 crore during the reported quarter from Rs 816.99 crore in June 2021 quarter.

"Our business continues to grow across the verticals, despite an adverse and challenging macroeconomic environment, demonstrating the strength of our business fundamentals and unique customer-first experiences," Nykaa executive chairperson, MD and CEO Falguni Nayyar said in a statement.

"The beauty vertical, online and offline, is witnessing growth momentum while building efficiencies across the value chain," she said.

"As a result of the significant discipline that we ensured in our retail store business during the COVID affected periods, we are now



witnessing the positive effect of scale on our unit economics, especially with the return of offline shopping behaviour. The consumer demand for beauty, personal care and wellness is also showing early signs of recovery and we are gearing up for a promising festive season this year," Nayyar said.

Nykaa on Friday said that it will acquire digital content-cum-commerce firm Illuminar Media known by the brand name of Little Black Book (LBB).

FSN E-commerce did not disclose the deal value but said that the acquisition aligns with Nykaa's fundamental content-first approach to engaging with its loyal consumer base.

Co-founded by Suchita Salwan and Dhruv Mathur in 2015, LBB had a total revenue of Rs 19.44 crore in 2021-22.

## UCO Bank Q1 profit rises 22% to Rs 123.61 cr

New Delhi: State-owned UCO Bank on Friday posted a 22 per cent rise in its net profit at Rs 123.61 crore for the first quarter ended June 30, helped by fall in bad loans.

The bank had reported a net profit of Rs 101.81 crore in the same quarter of financial year 2021-22.

However, the total income declined to Rs 3,796.59 crore, as against Rs 4,539.08 crore in first quarter of the previous fiscal, UCO Bank said in a regulatory filing.

Interest income during the quarter under review increased to Rs 3,851.07 crore, from Rs 3,569.57 a year ago.

The Kolkata-headquartered lender trimmed its gross non-performing assets (NPAs or bad loans) to 7.42 per cent of the gross advances as of June 30, 2022, as against 9.37 per cent in the first quarter of FY 2021-22.

In value terms, the gross NPAs fell to Rs 9,739.65 crore from Rs 11,321.76 crore.

Net NPAs too declined to 2.4 per cent in the quarter under review, from 3.85 per cent a year ago.

## Titan Q1 net profit rises to Rs 790 crore

AGENCIES  
New Delhi

Jewellery and watches maker Titan Ltd on Friday reported a multi-fold increase in consolidated net profit at Rs 790 crore in the first quarter ended June on the back of strong festive demand.

The company had posted a consolidated net profit of Rs 18 crore in the year-ago period, Titan Ltd said in a regulatory filing.

Consolidated total income during the quarter under review stood at Rs 9,487 crore as against Rs 3,519 crore in the same period last fiscal, it added.

Jewellery segment clocked revenue of Rs 8,351 crore as compared to Rs 3,050 crore in the same period last fiscal, while watches and wearables category clocked Rs 786 crore revenue, up from Rs 293 crore last year.

Eyecare segment reported had a revenue of Rs 183 crore from Rs 67 crore in the same quarter of previous fiscal, it added.

Total expenses were higher



at Rs 8,415 crore. The same stood at Rs 3,480 crore in the corresponding quarter last year.

Titan said its revenue in the first quarter this fiscal was buoyed by a strong festive demand in a near normal period that came after a gap of two Covid-disrupted periods of the first quarters of FY21 and FY22.

"The financial year has begun well for us and we delivered a strong performance in Q1 across our business segments. Despite the challenging macro environment, the outlook for the remaining quarters looks positive and we continue to execute our investment plans in India as well as chosen international geographies," Titan Ltd Managing Director CK Venkataraman said.

## Paytm Q1 net loss widens to Rs 644.4 crore

New Delhi: Digital financial services firm One97 Communications, which operates under the Paytm brand, on Friday said its consolidated loss widened to Rs 644.4 crore in the first quarter ended June 30.

Paytm said its contribution profit, which excludes taxes and marketing expenses but includes promotional incentives, grew over three-fold to Rs 726 crore in June 2022 quarter.

The consolidated revenue from operations increased 89 per cent to Rs 1,680 crore during the reported quarter from Rs 891 crore in the June 2021 quarter.

"Earlier this year, we had shared that we would achieve operating profitability by September 2023, driven by better monetisation, as well as moderating growth in costs. The first quarter of the financial year 2023 results exhibit our strategy is well-in-place, with focused improvement on unit economics, better expense management and an increasing mix of higher margin businesses steering us on the path to profitability," Paytm said.

**To Place your Tender / Notice / Obituary Ads.**

**FREE PRESS JOURNAL नवशक्ति**

Please mail us at: ad@fpj.co.in, mail@fpj.co.in

📞 022 - 69028000



### PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED

CIN: L52100MH2011PLC212866

Registered Office & Corporate Office: iTech Techno Campus, Jolly Board Tower D, Ground Floor, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai - 400042.  
(T)- 022-6882 4900; (F)- 022-6882 4801; Website: www.praxisretail.in; E-mail: investorrelations@praxisretail.in

#### Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30/06/2022		Year ended 31/03/2022
		30/06/2022	30/06/2021	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	10,355.89	4,813.44	39,889.22
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(439.44)	(489.31)	1,423.56
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(439.44)	(489.31)	1,423.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(439.44)	(489.31)	1,423.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(439.44)	(489.31)	1,462.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	3,765.41	1,585.43	3,765.41
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 5/- per Share); Basic and Diluted (₹):	(0.58)	(1.58)	2.74

#### Notes:

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment of "retail" and there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Company's operations are only confined in India.
- The Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated July 24, 2020 and June 18, 2021, issued an amendment to Ind AS 116- Leases, by inserting a Practical Expedient w.r.t "Covid-19-Related Rent Concessions" effective from the period beginning on or after April 01, 2020. Pursuant to the above amendment, the Company has elected to apply the Practical Expedient of not assessing the rent concessions as a lease modification for all the rent concession which are granted due to Covid-19 Pandemic and has recognized the impact of such rent concession in the Statement of Profit and Loss. Accordingly rent concession of ₹ Nil, ₹ 523.32 lakhs, ₹ 993.85 lakhs and ₹ 2,778.19 lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, March 31, 2022, June 30, 2021 and Year ended March 31, 2022 respectively are accounted under head other income.
- The financial results will be available on the website of the company - "www.praxisretail.in" and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For Praxis Home Retail Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Shah

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 5, 2022



## FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly known as 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill Compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.

Website: www.nykaa.com, Email id: investor-relations@nykaa.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	11,567.84	9,844.59	8,217.13	38,009.07
2	Profit before tax	83.40	58.16	31.49	473.06
3	Profit after tax	56.87	75.79	35.22	412.88
4	Share in loss of associate	(6.77)	-	-	-
5	Profit for the period	50.10	75.79	35.22	412.88
4	Total Comprehensive Income	45.84	78.28	37.31	418.44
5	Paid-up equity share capital	474.25	474.11	154.76	474.11
	Face value (In Rs.)	1.00	1.00	10.00	1.00
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year				12,924.89
7	Earnings / (Loss) per equity share of face value of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)				
	Basic (In Rs)	0.10	0.18	0.08	0.88
	Diluted (In Rs)	0.10	0.18	0.07	0.87

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com)
- Standalone Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (formerly known as 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited'):

(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	678.62	1,019.06	624.10	3,034.06
2	Profit before tax	113.45	519.33	252.36	1,216.92
3	Profit after tax	90.54	486.56	198.40	1,035.13

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 05, 2022.

- The review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 which have not been subjected to limited review.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited  
(formerly known as 'FSN E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited')

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 05, 2022

Falguni Nayyar  
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

RELANCE HOME FINANCE. A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY. Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results of Reliance Home Finance Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

जाहिर सूचना. गैर वित्तीय सूचना. वित्तीय सूचना. निवेश सूचना.



FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly known as FS N E-Commerce Ventures Private Limited)
Regd. Office: 104, Vaship Bhawan, Sun Mill Compound, Talli Pole Road, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Table showing financial results for FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited from 30-Jun-2022 to 30-Jun-2021. Includes Total Income, Profit before tax, Profit after tax, etc.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ADITYA BIRLA. FASHION & RETAIL. आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड. (INCORPORATED IN INDIA)

३० जून २०२२ रोजी संचालित तिमाहीच्या अलेखापरिमित फक्तित विविध निकषांचा सांख्यिकी

Table showing consolidated financial results for Aditya Birla Fashion & Retail Limited from 30-Jun-2022 to 30-Jun-2021. Includes Total Income, Profit before tax, Profit after tax, etc.

Table showing financial results for Aditya Birla Fashion & Retail Limited from 30-Jun-2022 to 30-Jun-2021. Includes Earnings Per Share, Basic and Diluted.

Table showing consolidated financial results for Praxis Home Retail Limited from 30-Jun-2022 to 30-Jun-2021. Includes Total Income, Profit before tax, Profit after tax, etc.

Notes: 1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.



PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED. Registered Office: 7, Thako Campus, Jyoti Tower D, Ground Floor, Kharjamburg East, Mumbai - 400042.

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

Table showing financial results for Praxis Home Retail Limited from 30-Jun-2022 to 30-Jun-2021. Includes Total Income, Profit before tax, Profit after tax, etc.

Notes: 1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

आदित्य बिरला फॅशन अँड रिटेल लिमिटेड. Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Table showing financial results for Aditya Birla Fashion & Retail Limited from 30-Jun-2022 to 30-Jun-2021. Includes Earnings Per Share, Basic and Diluted.

2. The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment of 'retail' and there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'. Company's operations are only confined in India.